

01.03.2024: xəbər

English Language and Literature Department Instructor At World Youth Festival

From March 1 to 7, 2024, the World Youth Festival was held in Sochi, Russia. The purpose of the festival was to bring together progressive young people concerned about the future of the planet, to hold a series of scientific and educational events, as well as open discussions.

Aynur Rzayeva, a Ph.D. candidate and instructor of the Department of English Language and Literature represented Khazar University in the World Youth Festival. Different organizations from Azerbaijan attended the event. The festival aimed to foster a collective vision for the future development of youth.

Note that, the event has brought together young leaders and specialists representing fields such as international relations, entrepreneurship, science, culture, sports, media, charity, and volunteering from more than 180 countries. In total, about twenty thousand people took part in the event, ten thousand of them from Russia, and the rest from foreign countries.

İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin müəllimi Ümumdünya Gənclər Festivalında

2024-cü il martın 1-dən 7-dək Rusiyanın Soçi şəhərində Ümumdünya Gənclər Festivalı keçirilib. Tədbir Rusiya Federasiyasının Prezidenti Vladimir Putinin 2023-cü il aprelin 5-də imzaladığı Sərəncama əsasən təşkil olunub. Festivalın məqsədi planetin gələcəyi üçün narahat olan mütərəqqi gəncləri bir araya gətirmək, silsilə elmi və maarifləndirici tədbirlər, eləcə də açıq müzakirələr keçirmək idi.

Xəzər Universiteti İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin müəllimi doktorant Aynur Rzayeva festivalda Xəzər Universitetini təmsil etmişdir. Tədbirdə Azərbaycandan müxtəlif təşkilatlar da iştirak etmişlər. Festivalda gənclərin gələcək inkişafına kollektiv baxışın formalaşmasına səy göstərilmişdir.

Qeyd edək ki, tədbir 180-dən çox ölkədən beynəlxalq əlaqələr, sahibkarlıq, elm, mədəniyyət, idman, media, xeyriyyəçilik və könüllülük kimi sahələri təmsil edən gənc liderləri və mütəxəssisləri bir araya toplayıb. Ümumilikdə tədbirdə təxminən

iyirmi min nəfər iştirak edib ki, onlardan on mini Rusiyadan, qalanları isə xarici ölkələrdən qatılanlar olub.